
The Mitty - WeatherTech Sprint Races

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta - Braselton, Georgia

Website

April 24 - April 27, 2025

191Total Entries:

0Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

5
1999 Chevrolet Corvette C5RJohn Arnold / Port Saint Joe,FL

50
1973 Porsche 911 RSRByron DeFoor / Ooltewah ,TN

GROUP: 1Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

07
UNASSIGNED 2006 Swift JMS-016CPJacek Mucha / Ocean Ridge ,FL

GROUP: 10 11Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

8
GT4B 2016 KTM GT4Cameron McIntyre / Raleigh,NC

13
GT4B 2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CSDrew Ewing / Mount Pleasant,SC

Chris Ferraro / Huger,SC

16
GT3C 2014 Porsche 991 GT3 CupSteve Denton / Santa Rosa Beach,FL

Casey Carden / Braselton,GA

82
GT3C 2016 Porsche 991 GT3 CupDavid Pahl / Atlanta

87
GT3C 2014 Porsche 991 GT3 CupPaul Denton / Santa Rosa Beach,FL

20
GT3D 2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Jim Contardi / Atlanta,GA

Casey Carden / Braselton,GA

85
GT3D 2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Michael Potapow / Gainesville,FL

08
GT4A 2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/MR/3.8LMax De Angelis /

09
GT4A 2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 ClubsportJohn Intile / Roswell,GA

71
GT4A 2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 ClubsportMac McGehee / Jacksonville,FL

850
GT4A 2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 ClubsportKeith Holdbrooks / Knoxville,TN
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GROUP: 11 8Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

151
MP1 2001 BMW 330ciWerner Stark / Huntsville,AL

06
TCR 2017 VW GTI/TCRBlake May / Beaufort,SC

45
TCR 2018 Audi RS3/LMS/TCRJohn Bibbo / Naples,FL

41
GT3E 2006 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup/3.6Brian Norman / Loganville,GA

66
GT3E 2001 Porsche 996 GT3 CupGary Stanberry / Richmond Hill,GA

92
GT3E 2008 Porsche 997 GT3 CupColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

191
GT3E 2009 Porsche 997 GT3 CupScott Rowbotham /

789
GT3E 2009 Porsche 997 GT3 CupTim Haines / Cincinnati,OH

GROUP: 2 31Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

06
VP2 1969 Porsche 911 SSkott Burkland / Palm Beach Gardens,FL

29
VP2 1967 Ginetta G4Mark Pomeroy / Marietta,GA

126
VP2 1966 Lotus ElanPhilip Needs / Sarasota,FL

128
VP2 1966 Lotus ElanBill Blair / Sarasota,FL

8
VP3 1960 Porsche 356Nicolas Clemence /

24
VP3 1964 Morgan 4/4Stacey Schepens / Hoschton, GA

34
VP3 1967 MG MGBMark Yarbrough / Cumming,GA

55
VP3 1961 Porsche 356Perry Tennell / Bradenton,FL

60
VP3 1965 MG BTom Coryn / Brandon,FL

84
VP3 1970 Porsche 914Bob Pickerill / Hopkinsville,KY
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GROUP: 2 31Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

86
VP3 1968 Porsche 911 SDennis Jones /

133
VP3 1965 Porsche 911 SRoy Sanders / Sunset,SC

243
VP3 1964 Morgan 4/4Kenneth Greenberg / Hollywood,FL

5B
VP4 1964 MG BSteve Konsin Sr. / Roswell,GA

22
VP4 1968 MG BAndrew Holliday / Salem,SC

27
VP4 1961 Elva CourierKenny Williamson / Pensacola,FL

122
VP4 1963 MG MGBChristopher Sloan / Hoschton,GA

15
VP5 1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk IDennis Lane /

147
VP5 1960 Austin Healey SpriteJoshua Nation / Acworth,GA

475
VP5 1966 MG MidgetChris Wojtal /

05
SSD 1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTINick Lane / Atlanta,GA

21A
SSD 1989 Nissan D21 HardbodyPaul Brewer / North Augusta

22
SSD 1995 Acura Integra GSREvan Bernath / Atlanta,GA

31
SSD 1994 Honda PreludeDanny Stewart / Lutz,FL

38
SSD 1996 Honda PreludeDanny Stewart / Lutz,FL

Don Ondrejack / Clearwater,FL

50
SSD 1991 Honda CRX SiRob Zatz / Pickens,SC

68
SSD 1977 Datsun 200SXRon Fuller / Doraville,Ga

09
VS1 1983 Volkswagen GTICraig Joslin / Hoschton,GA

44
VS1 1972 Volvo 144Stanton Barrett / Bellevue,ID

Wayne West /
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GROUP: 2 31Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

88
VS1 1967 BMW 2000 CSDamon DeSantis / Plantation,FL

362
VS1 1964 Chevrolet Corvair MonzaMichael Levine /

GROUP: 3 40Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

0
HP5 1966 Porsche 911 SGeorge F Balbach / Lake Bluff,IL

7
HP5 1962 Jaguar EtypeDonald Norby / Anniston,AL

39
HP5 1970 Porsche 914/6 GTFranklin Farrow / Ooltewah,TN

46
HP5 1968 Porsche 911 S/TCraig Watkins /

83
HP5 1970 Datsun 240 ZChet Wittel / Waleska,GA

85
HP5 1985 Ford Mustang GTBrian Tone / Buford,GA

88
HP5 1970 Porsche 914/6 GTJamie Busby / Port Saint Lucie,FL

95
HP5 1965 Ford Mustang 2+2Steven Piantieri / Orlando,FL

114
HP5 1986 Porsche 944 TurboGeorge Kovakas / Sterrett,AL

9
HP6 1979 Datsun 280ZGary Wilt / Ooltewah,TN

99
HP6 1970 Porsche 914/6Larry Lunda / Black River Falls,WI

110
HP6 1969 Porsche 911 SLisa Hansen / Geneva,IL

186
HP6 1972 MG B GT V8Jerry Richards / Port St Joe,FL

808
HP6 1972 Porsche 914/6Robert Bechtol / Plantation,FL

2
HP7 1972 Datsun 240ZGreg Ira / Plantation,FL

81
HP7 1967 Porsche 911 SNicolas Clemence /

04/17/2025 12:43 PM Page 4 of 12



GROUP: 3 40Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

12
HP8 1972 Datsun 240 ZMatt Crouch / Atlanta,GA

69
VSR2 1965 Lotus 23bMalcolm Ross / Columbus,OH

61
MSR4 2018 Caterham Seven 420RSimon Foweather / Birmingham,AL

204
HS4 1972 BMW 2002 TiiRicky Park /

6
SSB 1988 Porsche 944 S2Keith Martin / Roanoke,VA

28
SSB 1987 BMW M3Scott Hughes / Sunset,SC

62
SSB 1986 Mazda RX7Erik Czajkowski / Jefferson,GA

77
SSB 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupGary Stanberry / Richmond Hill,GA

79
SSB 1979 Porsche 911 SCMark Hupfer / Nashville,IN

86
SSB 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

97
SSB 1990 Porsche 944 S2Danny Stewart / Lutz,FL

Scott Tyler / Summerville,SC

213
SSB 2008 Mazda Miata MX-5Anthony Gough / Suwanee, Georgia

13
SSC 1987 BMW 325i/E30Tom Briest / Tarpon Springs,FL

Don Stevens / St. Petersburg,FL

21
SSC 1978 Nissan 280ZXBill Coffey / Jupiter,FL

40
SSC 1984 Porsche 944Greg Micheal / Salem,VA

52
SSC 2000 Mazda Spec MiataAustin Farr /

Austin Farr /

54
SSC 1973 Datsun 240 ZDavid Plott / Mount Juliet,TN

58
SSC 1987 Porsche 944Ramsey Potts / Yulee,FL

74
SSC 1979 Mazda RX-7Alan Faver /
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GROUP: 3 40Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

23
3-X 1994 Porsche 964Vert Wheeler /

28
3-X 1988 BMW M3Stanley Fulton / Lakewood Ranch,FL

03
S4 1968 BMW 2002Byron DeFoor / Ooltewah ,TN

C.H. DeHaan / Scottsdale,AZ

17
S4 1976 BMW 2002Dean DeSantis / Ft. Lauderdale ,FL

Josh Tuggle / St. Petersburg,FL

3
S2 1965 Ford FalconAnthony Marini / Oviedo,FL

GROUP: 4B 1Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

8
HF2 1976 March 762 F2Robert Blain / Bonita Springs,FL

GROUP: 4C 2Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

2
MF3 2005 Dallara IP-8/Indy LightsScott Dick / Cincinnati,OH

11
MF5 1986 Star Formula MazdaRobert Ryles / Tiger,GA

GROUP: 5A 22Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

33
HP1 1969 Chevrolet CorvetteBob Lima /

46
HP1 1969 Chevrolet CorvetteJody O'Donnell / DALLAS,TX

61
HP1 1961 Jaguar E-TypeLarry Ligas / Largo,FL

73
HP1 1970 Chev. Corvette  convHarry Dinwiddie /

37
HP2 1968 Chevrolet CorvetteClair Schwendeman / Dallas,TX

63
HP2 1963 Jaguar XKE RoadsterFarrell Preston / Lookout Mtn,TN

98
HP2 1966 Shelby GT350Gary Moore / Bethlehem,PA

72
HTA 1970 Ford Boss 302Craig Ross / Tampa,FL
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GROUP: 5A 22Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

2
HP3 1974 Porsche 911 RSRDavid Roberts / Carmel,IN

Travis Sullivan / Toutman,NC

17
HP3 1973 Porsche 911 RSFranklin Farrow / Ooltewah,TN

21
HP3 1973 Porsche 911 RSRFritz Seidel / Milwaukee,WI

33
HP3 1969 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0Dean DeSantis / Ft. Lauderdale ,FL

Josh Tuggle / St. Petersburg,FL

82
HP3 1974 Porsche 911 IROCDamon DeSantis / Plantation,FL

137
HP3 1974 Porsche 911 IROCC.H. DeHaan / Scottsdale,AZ

156
HP3 1973 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0Bob Hollingsworth /

1
SSA 1985 Jaguar XJSCharles Meudt /

5
SSA 1985 BMW 635 CSIAndrew Meudt / Ross,TX

12
SSA 2002 BMW E46/M3Kathy Blaha / Stuart,FL

79
SSA 2002 BMW M3Craig Krass / Senoia,GA

90
SSA 2001 BMW E46/M3Dick York /

96
SSA 2004 BMW E46 M3Mike Banz / Stuart,FL

Kathy Blaha / Stuart,FL

56
HS1 1970 Chevrolet CamaroSamuel LeComte / Flower Mound,TX

GROUP: 5B 1Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

36
CA3 1966 Lola T70 Mk IIStanley Fulton / Lakewood Ranch,FL

GROUP: 6 7Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

7
MSR2 2007 Lucchini CN-4Ward Witkowski / The Villages,FL

43
MSR2 2007 Elan DP02Mark Stratford /
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GROUP: 6 7Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

57
MSR2 2023 Radical SR10Wayne Williams /

95
MSR2 2006 Elan DP02Phil Stratford / Capistrano Beach,CA

5
MSR1 2006 Elan DP02/2.0LScott Smith / Mission Viejo,CA

8
MSR3 2015 Funyo SP05 EVODavid Cheng /

78
MSR3 2023 Funyo SP05 EVORemy Brouard /

Jonathan Dessens /

GROUP: 7 4Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

4
HBSR 1978 Toj SC206Phil Daigrepont / Kenner,La

16
S2A 2000 Carbir Sports 2000Jerry Edquist /

34
S2A 1988 Lola 87/90Bart Wolf / Elkhart Lake,WI

88
S2B 1988 Swift DB2Andy Gilberg / Cumming,GA

GROUP: 8 6Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

14
GTU 1995 BMW M3/E36 LWJohn Snyder / Wilmette,IL

34
GTO 1975 BMW CSLDean DeSantis / Ft. Lauderdale ,FL

Josh Tuggle / St. Petersburg,FL

11
GTS1 2001 Pontiac Firebird IROCDavid Roberts / Carmel,IN

David Curtis /

18
GTS2 2010 Toyota CelicaChad Bacon /

Caleb Bacon /

65
GTS2 1995 Mazda RX 7Jeff Dernehl / Cumming,GA

84
GTX 1976 Chevrolet Dekon MonzaPatrick Bean / Lafayette,LA

GROUP: 9 12Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

14
GT1A 2015 Howe Camaro TA2Mark Mercurio /
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GROUP: 9 12Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

03
GT2A 2020 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4Kevin Clayton /

95
GT2A 2014 Audi R8 LMS UltraJerome Cloutier /

67
GT2B 2006 Mazda RX8Ronaldo Valles /

2
GT3A 2014 Porsche 991.2 GT3 RGeoff Isringhausen /

130
GT3A 2021 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT3Rick Manus / Statham,GA

6
9-X 2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0David Richardson / Duluth,GA

106
9-X 2022 Porsche 992 GT3 CupMustafa Bakir /

200
9-X 2024 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0John Snyder / Wilmette,IL

220
9-X 2024 Porsche 992 GT3 CupPatrick Womack / Burr Ridge,IL

244
9-X 2023 Porsche 992 GT3 CupTim Kezman /

246
9-X 2024 Porsche 992 GT3 CupMark Boden / Winnetka,IL

GROUP: GTM 1Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

111
GTM1 2001 Chevrolet Corvette Z06Brent Goforth / Cleveland,Ga

GROUP: NCC 32Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

0
SCA 2018 Toyota CamryAdrian Godwin /

6A
SCA 2009 Toyota CamryRyan Gemmell / Mooresville,NC

8
SCA 2007 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SSDonald Eatherly /

9
SCA 2007 Ford FusionFred Sheppard /

9
SCA 2008 Dodge Charger COTScott Fraser / Woodstock,GA
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GROUP: NCC 32Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

15A
SCA 2013 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1Rodney Reston / Jupiter,FL

43
SCA 2013 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1Christopher Evans / Indiana,PA

55
SCA 2013 Toyota CamryMark Mercurio /

60
SCA 2009 Ford Mustang NASCARVictor Corda / Milton,MA

62
SCA 2014 Chevrolet CamaroGreg Richardson / Apex

69
SCA 2021 Ford Mustang GTFred Lay /

111
SCA 2008 Toyota CamryPatrick Womack / Burr Ridge,IL

2
SCB 2004 Dodge ChargerScott Holley /

6
SCB 1997 Ford ThunderbirdCurt Vogt / Wallingford,CT

14
SCB 2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SSRicky Knuckles / Dunn,NC

20
SCB 2006 Chevrolet Monte CarloClair Schwendeman / Dallas,TX

29
SCB 2006 Chevrolet Monte CarloSamuel LeComte / Flower Mound,TX

40
SCB 2006 Chevrolet Monte CarloDan Maloy / Saint Marys,GA

41
SCB 2006 Dodge ChargerBrian Norman / Loganville,GA

43A
SCB 2006 Dodge ChargerStephen Keneally / Peterborough,NH

90
SCB 2006 Ford FusionBrent Bernath / Atlanta,GA

94
SCB 2000 Ford TaurusScott Lovett / Atlanta,GA

1
SCC 2016 Chevrolet CamaroRay Webb / Daytona Beach,FL

7
SCC 1992 Chevrolet LuminaLarry Carroll /
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GROUP: NCC 32Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

12
SCC 1994 Ford ThunderbirdGary Moore / Bethlehem,PA

15
SCC 1987 Ford ThunderbirdCarlus Gann / lafayette

17
SCC 2019 Ford Mustang GTJeff McKee / Pompano Beach,FL

32
SCC 2006 Chevrolet ASA Monte CarloTom Shelton / Ft Lauderdale

47
SCC 2006 Toyota CamryJoe Nemechek / Cornelius,NC

11
SCD 2000 Chevrolet Monte CarloJohn Orzechowski / Frederick,MD

22
SCE 2002 Dodge ChargerJack Finch / Thomasville,NC

4
SCT / Trucks 2016 Chevrolet SilveradoScott Dolfi / Pittsburgh,PA

GROUP: Unspecified 10Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

1
HOLD for info 2001 Chevrolet Corvette Z06Herman Goforth / Dawsonville,GA

03
HOLD for info 2021 Chevrolet CamaroRandy Walker /

5
HOLD for info 1961 Austin Healey SpriteCharles Guest / Greensboro,NC

11
HOLD for info 1965 /65 Shelby CSX 4000/ChDanny Lowry / Beech Island,SC

14
HOLD for info 2018 Chevrolet Camaro ZL-1Michael Massey /

14s
HOLD for info 1998 Pontiac Gran PrixRicky Sanders / Stockbridge,GA

77
HOLD for info 2003 Ford Mustang NASCAREd Bull / Cape Charles,VA

219
HOLD for info 2017 Porsche 991 GT3 CupGregory Schermer / Davenport,IA

697
HOLD for info 1970 Porsche 914/6Andy Hansen /

997
HOLD for info 2007 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Christian Kuhn /
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The Mitty - B.R.M Chronographes Endurance Challenge

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta - Braselton, Georgia

Website

April 24 - April 27, 2025

51Total Entries:

GROUP: GTC 6Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

56
GTC1 1970 Chevrolet CamaroSamuel LeComte / Flower Mound,TX

17
GTC3 1973 Porsche 911 RSFranklin Farrow / Ooltewah,TN

33
GTC3 1969 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0Dean DeSantis / Ft. Lauderdale ,FL

Josh Tuggle / St. Petersburg,FL

82
GTC3 1974 Porsche 911 IROCDamon DeSantis / Plantation,FL

David Hinton / St Petersburg,FL

137
GTC3 1974 Porsche 911 IROCC.H. DeHaan / Scottsdale,AZ

96
GTC4 2004 BMW E46 M3Mike Banz / Stuart,FL

Kathy Blaha / Stuart,FL

GROUP: GTM 14Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

03
GTM2 2020 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4Kevin Clayton /

130
GTM3 2021 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT3Rick Manus / Statham,GA

16
GTM4 2014 Porsche 991 GT3 CupSteve Denton / Santa Rosa Beach,FL

Casey Carden / Braselton,GA

82
GTM4 2016 Porsche 991 GT3 CupDavid Pahl / Atlanta

85
GTM4 2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Michael Potapow / Gainesville,FL

87
GTM4 2014 Porsche 991 GT3 CupPaul Denton / Santa Rosa Beach,FL

71
GTM5 2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 ClubsportMac McGehee / Jacksonville,FL

850
GTM5 2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 ClubsportKeith Holdbrooks / Knoxville,TN

13
GTM6 2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CSDrew Ewing / Mount Pleasant,SC

Chris Ferraro / Huger,SC

220
GTM-X 2024 Porsche 992 GT3 CupPatrick Womack / Burr Ridge,IL
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GROUP: GTM 14Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

66
GTM8 2001 Porsche 996 GT3 CupGary Stanberry / Richmond Hill,GA

92
GTM8 2008 Porsche 997 GT3 CupColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

191
GTM8 2009 Porsche 997 GT3 CupScott Rowbotham /

789
GTM8 2009 Porsche 997 GT3 CupTim Haines / Cincinnati,OH

GROUP: H 2Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

18
H2 2010 Toyota CelicaChad Bacon /

Caleb Bacon /

65
H2 1995 Mazda RX 7Jeff Dernehl / Cumming,GA

GROUP: PM 6Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

5
PM3 2006 Elan DP02/2.0LScott Smith / Mission Viejo,CA

43
PM4 2007 Elan DP02Mark Stratford /

57
PM4 2023 Radical SR10Wayne Williams /

95
PM4 2006 Elan DP02Phil Stratford / Capistrano Beach,CA

8
PM5 2015 Funyo SP05 EVODavid Cheng /

78
PM5 2023 Funyo SP05 EVORemy Brouard /

Jonathan Dessens /

GROUP: V 23Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

61
V1 2018 Caterham Seven 420RSimon Foweather / Birmingham,AL

0
V2 1966 Porsche 911 SGeorge F Balbach / Lake Bluff,IL

06
V2 1969 Porsche 911 SSkott Burkland / Palm Beach Gardens,FL

9
V2 1979 Datsun 280ZGary Wilt / Ooltewah,TN

04/17/2025 12:43 PM Page 2 of 4



GROUP: V 23Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

46
V2 1968 Porsche 911 S/TCraig Watkins /

88
V2 1970 Porsche 914/6 GTJamie Busby / Port Saint Lucie,FL

99
V2 1970 Porsche 914/6Larry Lunda / Black River Falls,WI

110
V2 1969 Porsche 911 SLisa Hansen / Geneva,IL

808
V2 1972 Porsche 914/6Robert Bechtol / Plantation,FL

77
V3 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupGary Stanberry / Richmond Hill,GA

79
V3 1979 Porsche 911 SCMark Hupfer / Nashville,IN

81
V3 1967 Porsche 911 SNicolas Clemence /

86
V3 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

97
V3 1990 Porsche 944 S2Danny Stewart / Lutz,FL

Scott Tyler / Summerville,SC

213
V3 2008 Mazda Miata MX-5Anthony Gough / Suwanee, Georgia

13
V4 1987 BMW 325i/E30Tom Briest / Tarpon Springs,FL

Don Stevens / St. Petersburg,FL

21
V4 1978 Nissan 280ZXBill Coffey / Jupiter,FL

31
V4 1994 Honda PreludeDanny Stewart / Lutz,FL

38
V4 1996 Honda PreludeDanny Stewart / Lutz,FL

Don Ondrejack / Clearwater,FL

44
V4 1972 Volvo 144Stanton Barrett / Bellevue,ID

Wayne West /

58
V4 1987 Porsche 944Ramsey Potts / Yulee,FL

204
V4 1972 BMW 2002 TiiRicky Park /

243
V4 1964 Morgan 4/4Kenneth Greenberg / Hollywood,FL
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The Mitty - HSR Prototype Challenge Sprints

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta - Braselton, Georgia

Website

April 24 - April 27, 2025

16Total Entries:

0Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

1
2008 Honda ARX01 LMP2Robert Blain / Bonita Springs,FL

GROUP: HSRPC 15Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

8
P2S 2020 Oreca 07John Farano / Toronto,ON

09
P2S 2014 Coyote Corvette DPWally Owens / Deer Island,FL

14
P3S 2021 Ligier JSP320Paul Arnold /

Sean Rayhall / Fremont,OH

18
P3S 2017 Ligier JSP 315Matt Forbush /

30
P3S 2019 Norma M30Michael Schmitz / Pewaukee,WI

33
P3S 2020 Ligier JS P320Adam Lindemann /

Tristan Nunez /

37
P3S 2006 Ligier JP 315Jon Field /

47
P3S 2020 Ligier JS P320Bob Neapole / Jupiter,FL

57
P3S 2021 Ligier JSP320John Saurino / Tulsa,OK

Nigel Saurino Jr / Tulsa,OK

73
P3S 2020 Ligier JS P320Gary Ball /

74
P3S 2020 Ligier JS P320John Reisman /

Eric Curran / Temecula,CA

821
P3S 2020 Ligier JSP320Brad Ward / Inman,SC

02
P1S 2017 Cadillac Dallara DPiPierce Marshall / Dallas,TX

Eric Foss / Fort Worth,TX

07C
P1S 2017 Cadillac Dallara DPiJacek Mucha / Ocean Ridge ,FL

10
P1S 2020 Cadillac Dallara DPiMalcolm Ross / Columbus,OH

Pippa Mann /
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The Mitty - HSR Prototype Challenge Enduro

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta - Braselton, Georgia

Website

April 24 - April 27, 2025

13Total Entries:

GROUP: HSRPC 13Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

14
P3E 2021 Ligier JSP320Paul Arnold /

Sean Rayhall / Fremont,OH

18
P3E 2017 Ligier JSP 315Matt Forbush /

30
P3E 2019 Norma M30Michael Schmitz / Pewaukee,WI

33
P3E 2020 Ligier JS P320Adam Lindemann /

Tristan Nunez /

37
P3E 2006 Ligier JP 315Jon Field /

47
P3E 2020 Ligier JS P320Bob Neapole / Jupiter,FL

Guy Cosmo / Jupiter,FL

57
P3E 2021 Ligier JSP320John Saurino / Tulsa,OK

Nigel Saurino Jr / Tulsa,OK

73
P3E 2020 Ligier JS P320Nigel Greensall / Cheltenham,Gloucestershire

Gary Ball /

74
P3E 2020 Ligier JS P320John Reisman /

Eric Curran / Temecula,CA

8
P2E 2020 Oreca 07John Farano / Toronto,ON

09
P2E 2014 Coyote Corvette DPWally Owens / Deer Island,FL

02
P1E 2017 Cadillac Dallara DPiPierce Marshall / Dallas,TX

Eric Foss / Fort Worth,TX

10
P1E 2020 Cadillac Dallara DPiMalcolm Ross / Columbus,OH

Pippa Mann /
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The Mitty - Test Day

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta - Braselton, Georgia

Website

April 24 - April 27, 2025

138Total Entries:

0Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

1
2008 Honda ARX01 LMP2Robert Blain / Bonita Springs,FL

5
1999 Chevrolet Corvette C5RJohn Arnold / Port Saint Joe,FL

GROUP: 0Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

20
UNASSIGNED 2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Jim Contardi / Atlanta,GA

Casey Carden / Braselton,GA

GROUP: TEST 13Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

4
Test Group B 1978 Toj SC206Phil Daigrepont / Kenner,La

5
Test Group B 2006 Elan DP02/2.0LScott Smith / Mission Viejo,CA

07C
Test Group B 2017 Cadillac Dallara DPiJacek Mucha / Ocean Ridge ,FL

7
Test Group B 2007 Lucchini CN-4Ward Witkowski / The Villages,FL

8
Test Group B 2015 Funyo SP05 EVODavid Cheng /

8
Test Group B 1976 March 762 F2Robert Blain / Bonita Springs,FL

16
Test Group B 2000 Carbir Sports 2000Jerry Edquist /

36
Test Group B 1966 Lola T70 Mk IIStanley Fulton / Lakewood Ranch,FL

43
Test Group B 2007 Elan DP02Mark Stratford /

57
Test Group B 2023 Radical SR10Wayne Williams /

78
Test Group B 2023 Funyo SP05 EVORemy Brouard /

Jonathan Dessens /

88
Test Group B 1988 Swift DB2Andy Gilberg / Cumming,GA
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GROUP: TEST 13Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

95
Test Group B 2006 Elan DP02Phil Stratford / Capistrano Beach,CA

12
Test Group C 2002 BMW E46/M3Kathy Blaha / Stuart,FL

Mike Banz / Stuart,FL

14
Test Group C 1995 BMW M3/E36 LWJohn Snyder / Wilmette,IL

17
Test Group C 1973 Porsche 911 RSFranklin Farrow / Ooltewah,TN

18
Test Group C 2010 Toyota CelicaChad Bacon /

Caleb Bacon /

33
Test Group C 1969 Chevrolet CorvetteBob Lima /

33
Test Group C 1969 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0Dean DeSantis / Ft. Lauderdale ,FL

Josh Tuggle / St. Petersburg,FL

34
Test Group C 1975 BMW CSLDean DeSantis / Ft. Lauderdale ,FL

Josh Tuggle / St. Petersburg,FL

37
Test Group C 1968 Chevrolet CorvetteClair Schwendeman / Dallas,TX

45
Test Group C 2018 Audi RS3/LMS/TCRJohn Bibbo / Naples,FL

46
Test Group C 1969 Chevrolet CorvetteJody O'Donnell / DALLAS,TX

61
Test Group C 1961 Jaguar E-TypeLarry Ligas / Largo,FL

63
Test Group C 1963 Jaguar XKE RoadsterFarrell Preston / Lookout Mtn,TN

65
Test Group C 1995 Mazda RX 7Jeff Dernehl / Cumming,GA

66
Test Group C 2001 Porsche 996 GT3 CupGary Stanberry / Richmond Hill,GA

72
Test Group C 1970 Ford Boss 302Craig Ross / Tampa

81
Test Group C 1967 Porsche 911 SNicolas Clemence /

82
Test Group C 1974 Porsche 911 IROCDamon DeSantis / Plantation,FL

84
Test Group C 1976 Chevrolet Dekon MonzaPatrick Bean / Lafayette,LA
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GROUP: TEST 13Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

90
Test Group C 2001 BMW E46/M3Dick York /

92
Test Group C 2008 Porsche 997 GT3 CupColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

96
Test Group C 2004 BMW E46 M3Mike Banz / Stuart,FL

Kathy Blaha / Stuart,FL

98
Test Group C 1966 Shelby GT350Gary Moore / Bethlehem,PA

191
Test Group C 2009 Porsche 997 GT3 CupScott Rowbotham /

789
Test Group C 2009 Porsche 997 GT3 CupTim Haines / Cincinnati,OH

1
Test Group D 2001 Chevrolet Corvette Z06Herman Goforth / Dawsonville,GA

2
Test Group D 2014 Porsche 991.2 GT3 RGeoff Isringhausen /

03
Test Group D 2020 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4Kevin Clayton /

6
Test Group D 2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0David Richardson / Duluth,GA

08
Test Group D 2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/MR/3.8LMax De Angelis /

09
Test Group D 2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 ClubsportJohn Intile / Roswell,GA

11
Test Group D 2001 Pontiac Firebird IROCDavid Roberts / Carmel,IN

David Curtis /

16
Test Group D 2014 Porsche 991 GT3 CupSteve Denton / Santa Rosa Beach,FL

Casey Carden / Braselton,GA

71
Test Group D 2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 ClubsportMac McGehee / Jacksonville,FL

82
Test Group D 2016 Porsche 991 GT3 CupDavid Pahl / Atlanta

85
Test Group D 2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Michael Potapow / Gainesville,FL

87
Test Group D 2014 Porsche 991 GT3 CupPaul Denton / Santa Rosa Beach,FL

106
Test Group D 2022 Porsche 992 GT3 CupMustafa Bakir /
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GROUP: TEST 13Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

111
Test Group D 2001 Chevrolet Corvette Z06Brent Goforth / Cleveland,Ga

130
Test Group D 2021 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT3Rick Manus / Statham,GA

200
Test Group D 2024 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0John Snyder / Wilmette,IL

219
Test Group D 2017 Porsche 991 GT3 CupGregory Schermer / Davenport,IA

220
Test Group D 2024 Porsche 992 GT3 CupPatrick Womack / Burr Ridge,IL

244
Test Group D 2023 Porsche 992 GT3 CupTim Kezman /

246
Test Group D 2024 Porsche 992 GT3 CupMark Boden / Winnetka,IL

850
Test Group D 2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 ClubsportKeith Holdbrooks / Knoxville,TN

0
Test Group E 2018 Toyota CamryAdrian Godwin /

1
Test Group E 2016 Chevrolet CamaroRay Webb / Daytona Beach,FL

2
Test Group E 2004 Dodge ChargerScott Holley /

6
Test Group E 1997 Ford ThunderbirdCurt Vogt / Wallingford,CT

6A
Test Group E 2009 Toyota CamryRyan Gemmell / Mooresville,NC

7
Test Group E 1992 Chevrolet LuminaLarry Carroll /

8
Test Group E 2007 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SSDonald Eatherly /

9
Test Group E 2007 Ford FusionFred Sheppard /

11
Test Group E 2000 Chevrolet Monte CarloJohn Orzechowski / Frederick,MD

12
Test Group E 1994 Ford ThunderbirdGary Moore / Bethlehem,PA

14
Test Group E 2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SSRicky Knuckles / Dunn,NC
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GROUP: TEST 13Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

14s
Test Group E 1998 Pontiac Gran PrixRicky Sanders / Stockbridge,GA

15
Test Group E 1987 Ford ThunderbirdCarlus Gann / La Fayette,GA

15A
Test Group E 2013 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1Rodney Reston / Jupiter,FL

17
Test Group E 2019 Ford Mustang GTJeff McKee / Pompano Beach,FL

22
Test Group E 2002 Dodge ChargerJack Finch / Thomasville,NC

32
Test Group E 2006 Chevrolet ASA Monte CarloTom Shelton / Fort Lauderdale,FL

41
Test Group E 2006 Dodge ChargerBrian Norman / Loganville,GA

43
Test Group E 2013 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1Christopher Evans / Indiana,PA

43A
Test Group E 2006 Dodge ChargerStephen Keneally / Peterborough,NH

47
Test Group E 2006 Toyota CamryJoe Nemechek / Lakeland Fl

60
Test Group E 2009 Ford Mustang NASCARVictor Corda / Milton,MA

62
Test Group E 2014 Chevrolet CamaroGreg Richardson / Apex,NC

69
Test Group E 2021 Ford Mustang GTFred Lay /

111
Test Group E 2008 Toyota CamryPatrick Womack / Burr Ridge,IL

02
Test Group F 2017 Cadillac Dallara DPiPierce Marshall / Dallas,TX

Eric Foss / Fort Worth,TX

8
Test Group F 2020 Oreca 07John Farano / Toronto,ON

09
Test Group F 2014 Coyote Corvette DPWally Owens / Deer Island,FL

10
Test Group F 2020 Cadillac Dallara DPiMalcolm Ross / Columbus,OH

Pippa Mann /

14
Test Group F 2021 Ligier JSP320Paul Arnold /

Sean Rayhall / Fremont,OH
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GROUP: TEST 13Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

18
Test Group F 2017 Ligier JSP 315Matt Forbush /

30
Test Group F 2019 Norma M30Michael Schmitz / Pewaukee,WI

33
Test Group F 2020 Ligier JS P320Adam Lindemann /

Tristan Nunez /

37
Test Group F 2006 Ligier JP 315Jon Field /

47
Test Group F 2020 Ligier JS P320Bob Neapole / Jupiter,FL

Guy Cosmo / Jupiter,FL

57
Test Group F 2021 Ligier JSP320John Saurino / Tulsa,OK

Nigel Saurino Jr / Tulsa,OK

73
Test Group F 2020 Ligier JS P320Gary Ball /

Nigel Greensall / Cheltenham,Gloucestershire

74
Test Group F 2020 Ligier JS P320John Reisman /

Eric Curran / Temecula,CA

821
Test Group F 2020 Ligier JSP320Brad Ward / Inman SC

0
Test Group A 1966 Porsche 911 SGeorge F Balbach / Lake Bluff,IL

3
Test Group A 1965 Ford FalconAnthony Marini / Oviedo,FL

03
Test Group A 1968 BMW 2002Byron DeFoor / Ooltewah ,TN

C.H. DeHaan / Scottsdale,AZ

06
Test Group A 1969 Porsche 911 SSkott Burkland / Palm Beach Gardens,FL

7
Test Group A 1962 Jaguar EtypeDonald Norby / Anniston,AL

8
Test Group A 1960 Porsche 356Nicolas Clemence /

9
Test Group A 1979 Datsun 280ZGary Wilt / Ooltewah,TN

12
Test Group A 1972 Datsun 240 ZMatt Crouch / Atlanta,GA

27
Test Group A 1961 Elva CourierKenny Williamson / Pensacola,FL

28
Test Group A 1988 BMW M3Stanley Fulton / Lakewood Ranch,FL
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GROUP: TEST 13Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

31
Test Group A 1994 Honda PreludeDanny Stewart / Lutz,FL

34
Test Group A 1967 MG MGBMark Yarbrough / Cumming,GA

38
Test Group A 1996 Honda PreludeDanny Stewart / Lutz,FL

Don Ondrejack / Clearwater,FL

39
Test Group A 1970 Porsche 914/6 GTFranklin Farrow / Ooltewah,TN

44
Test Group A 1972 Volvo 144Stanton Barrett / Bellevue,ID

Wayne West /

54
Test Group A 1973 Datsun 240 ZDavid Plott / Mount Juliet,TN

55
Test Group A 1961 Porsche 356Perry Tennell / Bradenton,FL

58
Test Group A 1987 Porsche 944Ramsey Potts / Yulee,FL

61
Test Group A 2018 Caterham Seven 420RSimon Foweather / Birmingham,AL

69
Test Group A 1965 Lotus 23bMalcolm Ross / Columbus,OH

77
Test Group A 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupGary Stanberry / Richmond Hill,GA

79
Test Group A 1979 Porsche 911 SCMark Hupfer / Nashville,IN

83
Test Group A 1970 Datsun 240 ZChet Wittel / Waleska,GA

86
Test Group A 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

86
Test Group A 1968 Porsche 911 SDennis Jones /

88
Test Group A 1988 Swift DB2Austin Farr /

88
Test Group A 1967 BMW 2000 CSDamon DeSantis / Plantation,FL

88
Test Group A 1970 Porsche 914/6 GTJamie Busby / Port Saint Lucie,FL

95
Test Group A 1965 Ford Mustang 2+2Steven Piantieri / Orlando,FL
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GROUP: TEST 13Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

97
Test Group A 1990 Porsche 944 S2Danny Stewart / Lutz,FL

Scott Tyler / Summerville,SC

99
Test Group A 1970 Porsche 914/6Larry Lunda / Black River Falls,WI

110
Test Group A 1969 Porsche 911 SLisa Hansen / Geneva,IL

204
Test Group A 1972 BMW 2002 TiiRicky Park /

243
Test Group A 1964 Morgan 4/4Kenneth Greenberg / Hollywood,FL

475
Test Group A 1966 MG MidgetChris Wojtal /

808
Test Group A 1972 Porsche 914/6Robert Bechtol / Plantation,FL

GROUP: Unspecified 2Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

14
HOLD for info 2018 Chevrolet Camaro ZL-1Michael Massey /

77
HOLD for info 2003 Ford Mustang NASCAREd Bull / Cape Charles,VA
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The Mitty - Global GT

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta - Braselton, Georgia

Website

April 24 - April 27, 2025

26Total Entries:

GROUP: GGT 26Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

14
GGTA 2015 Howe Camaro TA2Mark Mercurio /

111
GGTA 2001 Chevrolet Corvette Z06Brent Goforth / Cleveland,Ga

03
GGTB 2020 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4Kevin Clayton /

11
GGTB 2001 Pontiac Firebird IROCDavid Roberts / Carmel,IN

95
GGTB 2014 Audi R8 LMS UltraJerome Cloutier /

2
GGTC 2014 Porsche 991.2 GT3 RGeoff Isringhausen /

6
GGTC 2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0David Richardson / Duluth,GA

130
GGTC 2021 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT3Rick Manus / Statham,GA

08
GGTD 2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/MR/3.8LMax De Angelis /

16
GGTD 2014 Porsche 991 GT3 CupSteve Denton / Santa Rosa Beach,FL

20
GGTD 2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Jim Contardi / Atlanta,GA

85
GGTD 2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Michael Potapow / Gainesville,FL

87
GGTD 2014 Porsche 991 GT3 CupPaul Denton / Santa Rosa Beach,FL

06
GGTE 2017 VW GTI/TCRBlake May / Beaufort,SC

8
GGTE 2016 KTM GT4Cameron McIntyre / Raleigh,NC

09
GGTE 2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 ClubsportJohn Intile / Roswell,GA
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GROUP: GGT 26Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

13
GGTE 2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CSDrew Ewing / Mount Pleasant,SC

Chris Ferraro / Huger,SC

71
GGTE 2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 ClubsportMac McGehee / Jacksonville,FL

850
GGTE 2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 ClubsportKeith Holdbrooks / Knoxville,TN

41
GGTG 2006 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup/3.6Brian Norman / Loganville,GA

66
GGTG 2001 Porsche 996 GT3 CupGary Stanberry / Richmond Hill,GA

92
GGTG 2008 Porsche 997 GT3 CupColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

151
GGTG 2001 BMW 330ciWerner Stark / Huntsville,AL

191
GGTG 2009 Porsche 997 GT3 CupScott Rowbotham /

789
GGTG 2009 Porsche 997 GT3 CupTim Haines / Cincinnati,OH

45
GGTF 2018 Audi RS3/LMS/TCRJohn Bibbo / Naples,FL
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The Mitty - SascoSports International-American Challenge Race

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta - Braselton, Georgia

Website

April 24 - April 27, 2025

84Total Entries:

GROUP: 2 1Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

68
SSD 1977 Datsun 200SXRon Fuller / Doraville,Ga

GROUP: Pending Sasco Group 8Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

2
Pending Sasco Group 1972 Datsun 240ZGreg Ira / Plantation,FL

6
Pending Sasco Group 1988 Porsche 944 S2Keith Martin / Roanoke,VA

28
Pending Sasco Group 1987 BMW M3Scott Hughes / Sunset,SC

62
Pending Sasco Group 1986 Mazda RX7Erik Czajkowski / Jefferson,GA

77
Pending Sasco Group 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupGary Stanberry / Richmond Hill,GA

86
Pending Sasco Group 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

97
Pending Sasco Group 1990 Porsche 944 S2Danny Stewart / Lutz,FL

213
Pending Sasco Group 2008 Mazda Miata MX-5Anthony Gough / Suwanee, Georgia

GROUP: Sasco A 39Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

0
P 1966 Porsche 911 SGeorge F Balbach / Lake Bluff,IL

2
P 1974 Porsche 911 RSRDavid Roberts / Carmel,IN

17
P 1974 Porsche 911 RSFranklin Farrow / Ooltewah,TN

21
P 1973 Porsche 911 RSRFritz Seidel / Milwaukee,WI

23
P 1994 Porsche 964Vert Wheeler /

33
P 1969 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0Dean DeSantis / Ft. Lauderdale ,FL
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GROUP: Sasco A 39Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

39
P 1970 Porsche 914/6 GTFranklin Farrow / Ooltewah,TN

46
P 1968 Porsche 911 S/TCraig Watkins /

61
P 1961 Jaguar E-TypeLarry Ligas / Largo,FL

81
P 1967 Porsche 911 SNicolas Clemence /

82
P 1974 Porsche 911 IROCDamon DeSantis / Plantation,FL

88
P 1970 Porsche 914/6 GTJamie Busby / Port Saint Lucie,FL

99
P 1970 Porsche 914/6Larry Lunda / Black River Falls,WI

110
P 1969 Porsche 911 SLisa Hansen / Geneva, IL

114
P 1986 Porsche 944 TurboGeorge Kovakas / Sterrett,AL

137
P 1974 Porsche 911 IROCC.H. DeHaan / Scottsdale,AZ

156
P 1973 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0Bob Hollingsworth /

808
P 1972 Porsche 914/6Robert Bechtol / Plantation,FL

1
I 1985 Jaguar XJSCharles Meudt /

5
I 1985 BMW 635 CSIAndrew Meudt / Ross,TX

7
I 1962 Jaguar EtypeDonald Norby / Anniston,AL

9
I 1979 Datsun 280ZGary Wilt / Ooltewah,TN

12
I 2002 BMW E46/M3Kathy Blaha / Stuart,FL

Mike Banz / Stuart,FL

29
I 1967 Ginetta G4Mark Pomeroy / Marietta,GA

63
I 1963 Jaguar XKE RoadsterFarrell Preston / Lookout Mountain TN
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GROUP: Sasco A 39Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

79
I 2002 BMW M3

83
I 1970 Datsun 240 ZChet Wittel / Waleska,GA

96
I 2004 BMW E46 M3Mike Banz / Stuart,FL

186
I 1972 MG B GT V8Jerry Richards / Port St Joe,FL

3
A 1965 Ford FalconAnthony Marini / Oviedo,FL

33
A 1969 Chevrolet CorvetteBob Lima /

37
A 1968 Chevrolet CorvetteClair Schwendeman / Dallas,TX

46
A 1969 Chevrolet CorvetteJody O'Donnell / DALLAS,TX

56
A 1970 Chevrolet CamaroSamuel LeComte / Flower Mound,TX

72
A 1970 Ford Boss 302Craig Ross / Tampa,FL

73
A 1970 Chev. Corvette  convHarry Dinwiddie /

85
A 1985 Ford Mustang GTBrian Tone / Buford,GA

95
A 1965 Ford Mustang 2+2Steven Piantieri / Orlando,FL

98
A 1966 Shelby GT350Gary Moore / Bethlehem,PA

GROUP: Sasco B 36Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

362
A 1964 Chevrolet Corvair MonzaMichael Levine /

03
I 1968 BMW 2002Byron DeFoor / Ooltewah ,TN

05
I 1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTINick Lane / Atlanta,GA

5B
I 1964 MG BSteve Konsin Sr. / Roswell,GA
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GROUP: Sasco B 36Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

09
I 1983 Volkswagen GTICraig Joslin / Hoschton,GA

12
I 1972 Datsun 240 ZMatt Crouch / Atlanta

13
I 1987 BMW 325i/E30Tom Briest / Tarpon Springs,FL

15
I 1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk IDennis Lane /

17
I 1976 BMW 2002Dean DeSantis / Ft. Lauderdale ,FL

21
I 1978 Nissan 280ZXBill Coffey / Jupiter,FL

21A
I 1989 Nissan D21 HardbodyPaul Brewer / North Augusta,SC

22
I 1968 MG BAndrew Holliday / Salem,SC

22
I 1995 Acura Integra GSR

24
I 1964 Morgan 4/4Stacey Schepens / Hoschton, GA

27
I 1961 Elva CourierKenny Williamson / Pensacola,FL

31
I 1994 Honda PreludeDanny Stewart / Lutz,FL

34
I 1967 MG MGBMark Yarbrough / Cumming,GA

38
I 1996 Honda PreludeDanny Stewart / Lutz,FL

50
I 1991 Honda CRX SiRob Zatz / Pickens,SC

52
I 2000 Mazda Spec MiataAustin Farr /

54
I 1973 Datsun 240 ZDavid Plott / Mount Juliet,TN

74
I 1979 Mazda RX-7Alan Faver /

88
I 1967 BMW 2000 CSDamon DeSantis / Plantation,FL
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GROUP: Sasco B 36Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

122
I 1963 MG MGB

147
I 1960 Austin Healey SpriteJoshua Nation / Acworth,GA

204
I 1972 BMW 2002 TiiRicky Park /

243
I 1964 Morgan 4/4Kenneth Greenberg / Hollywood,FL

475
I 1966 MG MidgetChris Wojtal /

06
P 1969 Porsche 911 SSkott Burkland / Palm Beach Gardens,FL

8
P 1960 Porsche 356Nicolas Clemence /

40
P 1984 Porsche 944Greg Micheal / Salem,VA

55
P 1961 Porsche 356Perry Tennell / Bradenton,FL

58
P 1987 Porsche 944Ramsey Potts / Yulee,FL

84
P 1970 Porsche 914Bob Pickerill / Hopkinsville,KY

86
P 1968 Porsche 911 SDennis Jones /

133
P 1965 Porsche 911 SRoy Sanders / Sunset,SC
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The Mitty - Showroom Stock Feature

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta - Braselton, Georgia

Website

April 24 - April 27, 2025

28Total Entries:

GROUP: 2 8Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

05
SSD 1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTINick Lane / Atlanta,GA

21A
SSD 1989 Nissan D21 HardbodyPaul Brewer / North Augusta,SC

22
SSD 1995 Acura Integra GSREvan Bernath / Atlanta,GA

31
SSD 1994 Honda PreludeDanny Stewart / Lutz,FL

38
SSD 1996 Honda PreludeDanny Stewart / Lutz,FL

50
SSD 1991 Honda CRX SiRob Zatz / Pickens,SC

68
SSD 1977 Datsun 200SXRon Fuller / Doraville,Ga

09
VS1 1983 Volkswagen GTICraig Joslin / Hoschton,GA

GROUP: 3 15Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

6
SSB 1988 Porsche 944 S2Keith Martin / Roanoke,VA

28
SSB 1987 BMW M3Scott Hughes / Sunset,SC

62
SSB 1986 Mazda RX7Erik Czajkowski / Jefferson,GA

77
SSB 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupGary Stanberry / Richmond Hill,GA

79
SSB 1979 Porsche 911 SCMark Hupfer / Nashville,IN

86
SSB 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

97
SSB 1990 Porsche 944 S2Danny Stewart / Lutz,FL

213
SSB 2008 Mazda Miata MX-5Anthony Gough / Suwanee, Georgia
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GROUP: 3 15Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

13
SSC 1987 BMW 325i/E30Tom Briest / Tarpon Springs,FL

21
SSC 1978 Nissan 280ZXBill Coffey / Jupiter,FL

40
SSC 1984 Porsche 944Greg Micheal / Salem,VA

52
SSC 2000 Mazda Spec MiataAustin Farr /

54
SSC 1973 Datsun 240 ZDavid Plott / Mount Juliet,TN

58
SSC 1987 Porsche 944Ramsey Potts / Yulee,FL

74
SSC 1979 Mazda RX-7Alan Faver /

GROUP: 5A 5Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

5
SSA 1985 BMW 635 CSIAndrew Meudt / Ross,TX

12
SSA 2002 BMW E46/M3Kathy Blaha / Stuart,FL

79
SSA 2002 BMW M3Craig Krass / Senoia,GA

90
SSA 2001 BMW E46/M3Dick York /

96
SSA 2004 BMW E46 M3Mike Banz / Stuart,FL
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The Mitty - Track Orientation Program

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta - Braselton, Georgia

Website

April 24 - April 27, 2025

2Total Entries:

GROUP: TOP 2Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

58
TOP 1987 Porsche 944Ramsey Potts / Yulee,FL

86
TOP 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA
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